Address: No. 575, 9F Gushu Road, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong Province, China Product Release Date: 2018.06
Phone: +86 755 27850656, +86 13501598118 Mr. Wu   Fax: +85 755 23289631 Product Updates Date: 2020.09.21
 +86 755 27850525, +86 13602603460 Miss Joy
Email: wgm@yg-driver.com Skype: yg-wgm Web: www.yg-driver.com 1 / 13
Excellent LED Drivers
Sino-US joint venture
PLY driver is a high-performance LED driver that provides smooth, continuous <1%
dimming and dim to off for virtually any LED fixture. Full range 1-100% dimming is DC

programmable (Optional: linear, log).
■ Dimming control is isolated for AC input and DC output.
■ Programmable options: Output Current Soft-Start, Constant Lumen Output, End-of-life Indicator.
■ Output current can be controlled by an external NTC, Protection temperature programmable.
■ Output current can be set by PC or NFC (wireless programming). PC and NFC programming can only be one of the optional.
■ A rated lifetime of 50,000 hours @ Tc = 75 °C.
■ The standby power is lower than 0.4W @120V AC Input and 0.5W @ 277V AC input.
■ Safety: UL8750-2018 SF, Class P, CSA22.2, EN61347. Safety isolation between primary and secondary.
■ EMC: FCC 47CFR Part 15 Class B, EN55015.
■ Inrush Current Limiting Circuitry: line to line 6 KV/3KA 8/20 uS, line to earth (PG) 10 KV/12ohm 8/20 uS. eliminates circuit breaker
tripping, switch arcing and relay failure.
■ Metal shell Used with silicone potting. Meet the RoHs directive.
■ IP67, NEMA4 compliant for Dry, Damp, Wet Locations.
■ 100% performance tested with CHROMA 8000 system at YG factory.
■ 100% burned in with program-control test system at YG factory, @ 50 °C.
150 Watt — PLY150W Series                PC & NFC Programming, Flicker-Free, Deep Dimming.
CONSTANT CURRENT LED DRIVER WITH 0-10V or PWM DIMMING                          Class 2 Isolated Dimming         US & CN, UL8750, UL CLASS P
NFC Wireless
Programming
PC Programming

Class 2
Output
Power
(W)
Output
Voltage
(V)
Programable Current
Range Max.
(mA)
Programable Current
Range at 150W output
(mA)
Efficiency @ Max Load Programming
mode @120V @230V @277V
PLY150W-55-C4200-YY-P-W-Z No 150 10 - 55 500 - 4200 2700 - 4200 89.0 91.0 91.5 PC or NFC
PLY150W-200-C2200-YY-P-W-Z No 150 36 - 200 300 - 2200 750 - 2200 90.0 92.0 92.5 PC or NFC
PLY150W-300-C1400-YY-P-W-Z No 150 54 - 300 200 - 1400 500 - 1400 91.0 93.0 93.5 PC or NFC
Note:
◆ Product may be suffixed by "YY", where "YY" may be RD, RP, RN, RDNFC or blank, which mean different dimmer control function in secondary circuit.
–RD, PC programming, 0-10V dimming.
–RP, PC programming, PWM dimming.

–Blank, non-auxiliary output.
① The minimum dimming is less than 1%, when the programming current is 40-100% of the maximum current of the model.
 Programmable Parameters
Programmable
Parameter
Programmable
Minimum Value
Programmable
Maximum Value
Factory Default
PC (NTC)
Programmable
NFC (wireless)
Programmable
Notes / Conditions
Output Constant Current 1 500mA 4200mA 2500mA YES YES PLY150W-55-C4200
Output Constant Current 2 300mA 2200mA 2200mA YES YES PLY150W-200-C2200
Output Constant Current 3 200mA 1400mA 1050mA YES YES PLY150W-300-C1400
Disable Dimming NO YES NO YES YES
Dimming Curve
LINEAR 0% N/A Fixed 100% 0% YES YES
LOG 0% N/A Fixed 100% 0% YES YES